cium

Amendment to Contract ID# 2011-0138

o tyler

technologies

Amendment

This amendment (“Amendment”) is effective as of the date of signature of the last party to sign as indicated
below (“Amendment Effective Date”), by and between Tyler Technologies, Inc. with offices at One Tyler Drive,
Yarmouth, Maine 04096 (“Tyler”) and Tyler County, with offices at 507 North Pine Street, Woodville, Texas
75979 (“Client”).

WHEREAS, Client and Tyler are parties to the contract numbered 2011-0138 dated August 4, 2011 governing
Client’s access to the software and services (“Software”) described therein; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement expires August 31, 2021;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual covenants and promises set forth in this
Agreement, Tyler and Client agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby renewed for a one (1) year term commencing on September 1,
2021 and expiring on August 31, 2021 (“Term”). Upon expiration of the initial term, this Amendment
will renew automatically for additional one (1) year renewal terms at our then-current SaaS Fees
unless terminated in writing by either party at least sixty (60) days prior to the end of the then-current
renewal term.

2. Tyler shall invoice Client $22,578.00 for the first year’s annual subscription fee in advance of the Term
renewal date, and in each year through the end of the Term.

3. The subscription fees are based on the number of users described in the Agreement, and the Software
may be accessed by no more than this number. Additional user subscriptions may be added during the
Term at the same pricing as that for the current subscriptions, prorated for the remainder of the Term
in effect at the time the additional user subscriptions are added.

4. Allterms and conditions of the Agreement not herein amended shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized representative of each party has executed this Amendment as of the
date(s) set forth below.

Tyler Technologies, Inc. Tyler County
Local Government Division

By: By:
Name: Name:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:

smres s ks sesmosesre & 4 s amirne ms



